

## Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC

### POSTED January 26, 2023

#### **CITY CLERK**

735 8<sup>TH</sup> Street South Naples FL 34102-6796 Telephone: (239) 213-1015 prambosk@naplesgov.com www.naplesgov.com

# CANCELLATION MEETING NOTICE

Date: January 26, 2023

Contact: Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC, City Clerk

(239) 213-1015

prambosk@naplesgov.com

## **PUBLIC MEETING**

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING THURSDAY, January 26, 2023 2:00 P.M.

CITY OF NAPLES, FL – January 26, 2023 - Notice is hereby given that the Code Enforcement Board Meeting scheduled on January 26, 2023 has been CANCELLED.

For more information, contact Patricia Rambosk, City Clerk, at (239) 213-1015.

###